## Page 1 of 2 IN THE IOWA DISTRICT COURT FOR SCOTT COUNTY

Agency DAP Report # 2012-91564

ADULT

Criminal No. AGCR349990

THE STATE OF IOWA

COMPLAINT AND AFFIDAVIT

amon

Printed: 11-11-12 13:45:53

Keith Edwin Meyer

8/6/1941 SS# 478-52-0835 DOB

Address 1010 N Marquettte St Davenport IA 52806 The defendant is accused of the crimes below charged in that the Defendant did

COUNT I

on or about the 11th day of November, 2012 (at approximately 01:03 o'clock pm) at 1010/1012 N Marquette St, in Scott County, Iowa commit the crime of Assault-Use/Display of a Weapon in violation of Section 708.2(3) AGMS of the current Code of Iowa

STATE OF IOWA, County of Scott ss:

AFFIDAVIT

I, the undersigned state that the following facts known by me or told to me by other reliable persons form the basis for my belief that the Defendant committed these crimes.

On Sunday November 11, 2012 at approximately 11:27am Units 106 (M. Martin) 105 (Gard) and 104 (B. Waline) were dispatched to 1010 N Marquette St in reference to a neighbor pointing a firearm at the complainant. The following charge stems from this investigation.

The defendant was building a speed bump on the jointly owned driveway he shares with the victim. The speed bum was being constructed right at the entrance to the victim's short residential portion of the shared drive (this being where the shared drive split, one side going to the defendants residence and the other to the victims). The victim had returned home and as he pulled into the drive he stated the defendant began cursing and threatening him. The victim stated he never rolled his windows down nor acknowledged the defendant.

The victim stated he went to his home where he grabbed his small bluish digital camera to document the construction on the jointly owned drive way and to walk down to the mailbox to get his Sunday paper. The victim stated he was accustomed to this verbal assaults (however the assaults had recently become more threatening, suggesting the use of firearms but up to this point non had been displayed or seen) and was simply going to document the construction and not speak with the defendant.

The victim stated as he started down the driveway he could not see the defendant. The victim stated as he approached the speed bump and stopped to photograph, he noticed the defendant coming across the yard. The victim then noticed the defendant was in possession of what he thought was a rifle. The victim stated he then became fearful the defendant was going to shoot him.

The victim stated the defendant then stepped out towards him and stated, "I got my shotgun and I'm going to use it." the victim stated he saw the defendant raise the gun towards him and started to point it at him. The victim stated he felt he nowhere to run at this time and felt the defendant was going to shoot him. the victim stated as he began to back up he pointed his camera at the defendant. The victim stated he was able to obtain a picture of the defendant holding the firearm and then retreated to his residence to call the police.

The defendant stated he felt threatened by the victim when the

## Page 2 of 2 IN THE IOWA DISTRICT COURT FOR SCOTT COUNTY

Agency DAP Report # 2012-91564 ADULT

victim pulled up the drive. The defendant stated he was fearful of the victim so he went into his residence and armed himself with the shotgun and returned to the drive to defend himself.

Signature 695 Randall Gard

Subscribed and sworn to before me this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_

Notary Public

None

Complaint and Afridavit filed and probable cause found that the Defendant committed the offense charged.

Bond set at \$ \_\_\_\_\_ plus surcharges

Magistrate

DEFENDANTS COPY